



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03240314 March 14, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3X71-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/25 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214337232 (*)
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON MAINT - BOLD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA	Responsive	Winning bid	\$252,985.90	100.00%
2	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$646,459.50	255.53%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240314 March 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3X71-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/25 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214337232 (*)

Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON MAINT - BOLD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

The improvements under this Work Document Driven Contract consist of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary for maintenance of the Bold Landscape sites in Holmes and Walton Counties as specified in the Appendices and outlined in the Contract documents. Obtain specification packages and landscape plans, for the sites referenced in the Appendices, from the Departments Contract Proposal Processing Online Ordering system (CPP) website. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic shall be incidental to the bid items provided. Contractor Experience Form number 850-070-09 (Landscaping) is required to be submitted with bid.

This contract has a budgetary estimate of \$350,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		10.000 CY	12.00000	120.00	100.00000	1,000.00		
0010 0580 5 23 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 30 GALLON		5.000 EA	110.00000	550.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00		
0015 0580 5 24 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 45 GALLON		5.000 EA	189.00000	945.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240314 March 14, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3X71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0020 0580 5 25 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 65 GALLON		3.000 EA	209.00000	627.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00		
0025 0580 5123 LANDSCAPE- TREES, SOUTHERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA SILICICOLA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		2.000 EA	225.00000	450.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00		
0030 0580 5143 LANDSCAPE- TREES, CRAPE MYRTLE MULTI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MULTI', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00		
0035 0580 5174 LANDSCAPE- TREES, BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	225.00000	1,125.00	2,600.00000	13,000.00		
0040 0580 5212 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA SWEET BAY MAGNOLIA VIRGINIA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	125.00000	625.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00		
0045 0580 5213 LANDSCAPE- TREES, MAGNOLIA SWEET BAY MAGNOLIA VIRGINIA, 11- 14' OVERALL HEIGHT		5.000 EA	205.00000	1,025.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00		
0050 0580 5224 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LIVE OAK QUERCUS VIRGINIANA, 15-18' OVERALL HEIGHT		2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240314 March 14, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3X71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0055 0580 5523 LANDSCAPE- TREES, FLORIDA FLAME RED MAPLE, ACER RUBRUM 'FLORIDA FLAME', 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		1.000 EA	110.00000	110.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00		
0060 0580 5622 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		1.000 EA	130.00000	130.00	900.00000	900.00		
0065 0580 5623 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LONG LEAF PINE PINUS PALUSTRIS, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		1.000 EA	150.00000	150.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00		
0070 0580 5632 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, 8-10' OVERALL HEIGHT		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	900.00000	900.00		
0075 0580 5633 LANDSCAPE- TREES, LOBLOLLY PINE PINUS TAEDA, 11-14' OVERALL HEIGHT		1.000 EA	120.00000	120.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00		
0080 0580 8 10 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 1 TO 8" DBH		100.000 EA	25.00000	2,500.00	125.00000	12,500.00		
0085 0580 8 11 LANDSCAPE- TREE PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 8 TO 24" DBH		100.000 EA	35.00000	3,500.00	150.00000	15,000.00		
0090 0580 9 10 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 1" TO 8" DBH,		1.000 EA	150.00000	150.00	600.00000	600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240314 March 14, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3X71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0095 0580 9 11 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 8 TO 24" DBH,		1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	900.00000	900.00		
0100 0580 9 12 LANDSCAPE- TREE, COMPLETE REMOVAL, 24" AND GREATER" DBH,		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00		
0105 0580 9 30 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00		
0110 0580 9 31 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 4-24"		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00	350.00000	1,750.00		
0115 0580 9 32 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 24-48"		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	850.00000	1,700.00		
0120 0580 9 33 LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 48" OR GREATER		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
0125 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		440.810 AC	50.00000	22,040.50	150.00000	66,121.50		
0130 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		22.070 AC	80.00000	1,765.60	600.00000	13,242.00		
0135 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		352.560 AC	80.00000	28,204.80	350.00000	123,396.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240314 March 14, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3X71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0140 E570 6 1 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES		1,000.000 SY	3.50000	3,500.00	10.00000	10,000.00		
0145 E570 6 3 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR SHRUBS, ORNAMENTAL GRASS, AND GROUND COVER		500.000 SY	3.50000	1,750.00	10.00000	5,000.00		
0150 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		1,000.000 MG	5.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	50,000.00		
0155 E575 1 2 SODDING, CENTIPEDE		50.000 SY	3.00000	150.00	25.00000	1,250.00		
0160 E575 1 4 SODDING, ST AUGUSTINE		50.000 SY	3.00000	150.00	25.00000	1,250.00		
0165 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		50.000 SY	3.00000	150.00	25.00000	1,250.00		
0170 E575 1 8 SODDING, BAHIA		50.000 SY	3.00000	150.00	12.00000	600.00		
0175 E580 3 1 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)		10,000.000 SF	0.50000	5,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240314 March 14, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E3X71-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PINEY GROVE NURSERY AND LANDSCA		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0180 E580326 5 MULCH- PINE STRAW		30,000.000 SY	4.25000	127,500.00	8.00000	240,000.00		
0185 E580335 1 PESTICIDE (INSECTICIDE)		10.000 GA	75.00000	750.00	50.00000	500.00		
0190 E580335 2 PESTICIDE (FUNGICIDE)		10.000 GA	75.00000	750.00	50.00000	500.00		
0195 E580337 17 HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 0- 1000 SF		10,000.000 SF	0.20000	2,000.00	1.25000	12,500.00		
0200 E580337 18 HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 1001-2000 SF		10,000.000 SF	0.20000	2,000.00	0.85000	8,500.00		
0205 E580337 19 HERBICIDE, LANDSCAPED MULCH BED APPLICATION- AREAS 2001 AND GREATER SF		4.000 AC	8,712.00000	34,848.00	250.00000	1,000.00		
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$252,985.90		\$646,459.50		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$252,985.90		\$646,459.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03240314 March 14, 2024 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3X71-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.